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ES

Accesorios

Estuche de carga Almohadillas

Cable de carga tipo C Instrucciones

S M L

Auriculares TWS de madera

Uso correcto

Encendido / Apagado

 1. Si no hay conexión después de encender, el auricular se apagará después de 3 minutos.
 2. Se apaga inmediatamente cuando el voltaje es menor a 3.05V.

Apagado automático del auricular 

Encender: Mantén presionada el área táctil (centro de 
los auriculares) hasta que las luces blancas parpadeen.
Apagar: Mantén presionada el área táctil (centro de 
los auriculares) hasta que las luces blancas parpadeen.
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Emparejamiento de conexión inalámbrica:
Los auriculares se emparejarán automáticamente y estarán listos para conectarse de 
forma inalámbrica una vez que se abra el estuche de carga. (Emparejamiento: luces 
blancas parpadeando rápidamente. Emparejamiento completado: luces blancas 
parpadeando lentamente)

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Modo de llamadas telefónicas

Modo de música

Emparejamiento con teléfonos

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Asistente de voz

L R

L R

Los auriculares estarán listos para conectarse con el teléfono 
móvil después de que los auriculares L y R se emparejen 
automáticamente. Haz clic en el nombre del auricular 
emparejado "Prixton TWS163 Wood".
Si los auriculares L y R no se emparejan, colócalos nuevamen-
te en el estuche de carga, cierra el estuche y vuelve a empa-
rejar después de abrirlo.
Después de que los auriculares entren en modo de empareja-
miento, si no se realiza ninguna operación durante 3 minutos, 
los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente.

Rechazar una llamada: Mantén presionado 
durante dos segundos.
Responder una llamada: Toca dos veces el 
botón de encendido.
Terminar una llamada: Toca dos veces el botón 
de encendido.

Canción anterior: Mantén presionado el auricular 
izquierdo durante dos segundos.
Canción siguiente: Mantén presionado el auricular 
derecho durante dos segundos.
Subir volumen: Haz clic en el auricular derecho.
Bajar volumen: Haz clic en el auricular izquierdo.
Pausa / Reproducir: Toca dos veces el botón de 
encendido.

Asistente de voz: Toca tres veces el botón de 
encendido del auricular izquierdo.
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Cargando: Luz blanca encendida todo el tiempo.
Completamente cargado: Una vez completamente 
cargado, la luz blanca se apaga.

Cable de carga tipo C totalmente compatible.
Pantalla LED al cargar el estuche de carga: Luz roja encendida.
Pantalla LED completamente cargada para el estuche de 
carga: Luz blanca encendida.
Pantalla LED con menos del 10% de energía en el comparti-
mento de carga: Luz roja parpadeando rápidamente.
Al cargar los auriculares: Luz blanca parpadeando lentamente.

Cuando el voltaje sea inferior a 3.15V, los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente 
después de informar tres veces el aviso de batería baja.
Se apagan inmediatamente cuando el voltaje es inferior a 3.05V.

Solución: JIELI 5.3
Altavoz: Latón 6MM
Capacidad de la batería: 2*50mAh
Tiempo de música: 6 horas
Tiempo de carga: 1 hora
Distancia de trabajo: más de 10m

Tamaño: 5332.440.5MM
Peso: 39.3g
Puerto de carga: Cable de carga tipo C (compatible con 
carga inalámbrica)
Frecuencia de recarga para los auriculares: 2 veces
Capacidad del estuche de carga: 2 veces
Entrada: DC5V       300mA
Salida: DC5V        22mA

Cargar los auriculares

Cargar el estuche de carga

Parámetros del estuche de carga

Advertencia de batería baja

Parámetros básicos
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Instrucciones de uso seguro:

Para evitar daños auditivos, mantén el volumen a un nivel moderado. Evita escuchar 
música a un volumen alto durante mucho tiempo, ya que puede causar daños 
permanentes o pérdida auditiva.
No uses los auriculares TWS de madera al conducir, andar en bicicleta, cruzar la calle, 
etc., ya que distrae tu atención.
No desarmes ni modifiques los auriculares por ninguna razón, de lo contrario, podrían 
funcionar mal y quemarse. Esto no está cubierto por la garantía.
No permitas que los auriculares TWS de madera se mojen con líquidos, ya que causará 
daños graves al dispositivo. La garantía no cubre los daños causados por el agua en el 
dispositivo.
No coloques los auriculares TWS de madera en un lugar expuesto al sol o a altas 
temperaturas. Las altas temperaturas pueden acortar la vida de los componentes 
electrónicos, dañar las baterías y deformar algunas partes de plástico.
No coloques los auriculares TWS de madera en un lugar frío para evitar dañar la placa 
de circuito interno.
Por favor, evita usar los indicadores de los auriculares TWS de madera cerca de los ojos 
de niños o animales.
No uses los auriculares TWS de madera durante tormentas eléctricas. Las tormentas 
eléctricas pueden causar mal funcionamiento del dispositivo y aumentar el riesgo de 
descarga eléctrica.
No dejes caer, no hagas vibrar fuertemente ni golpees el producto con un objeto duro, 
no uses productos químicos fuertes ni detergentes para limpiar los auriculares TWS de 
madera, para evitar dañar el circuito interno.
Reemplazar la batería de manera incorrecta puede ser un riesgo de explosión y solo 
debe ser reemplazada con una batería del mismo tipo o equivalente.

Para productos con baterías extraíbles, las baterías deben reciclarse o desecharse 
adecuadamente. Para productos que no son extraíbles, está prohibido el 
desensamblaje.
No se permite desensamblar, impactar, exprimir o poner en fuego la batería. No 
expongas la batería a materiales conductores, líquidos, fuego o altas temperaturas.
No permitas que objetos metálicos toquen los dos polos de la batería. No continúes 
usando la batería si está inflada, tiene fugas, huele mal o presenta alguna otra 
anormalidad.
No uses la batería después de haber estado sumergida en agua.
Si la batería se usa de manera incorrecta, puede explotar o tener fugas, resultando en 
quemaduras y otras lesiones personales; si la batería tiene fugas, ten cuidado y 
deséchala inmediatamente de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales de gestión 
de baterías.

Nota: Cualquier intento de retirar o reemplazar la batería dañará el producto y anulará la 
garantía del producto.
Advertencia: Las baterías recargables que alimentan este producto deben desecharse 
adecuadamente para su reciclaje. No pongas la batería en el fuego para evitar una 
explosión.
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POLÍTICA DE GARANTÍA

En cumplimiento de lo establecido en el art. 16.7 del Real Decreto-ley 7/2021, de 27 de abril. 
Ref. BOE-A-2021-6872, se pone a disposición de los interesados, accediendo a 
www.prixton.com, cuanta información sea necesaria para ejercer los derechos de 
desistimiento atendiendo a los supuestos que recoge dicha ley, dando por cumplidas las 
exigencias que esta demanda de la parte vendedora en el contrato de venta. Las 
características técnicas y eléctricas que aquí se brindan corresponden a unidades típicas y 
podrían cambiarse sin previo aviso con el fin de proveer un mejor equipo. 

DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

Por la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL como propietaria de la marca comercial Prixton, 
ubicada en Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara que el tipo 
de equipo radioeléctrico que a continuación se expone:

Es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del consejo de 16 de 
abril de 2014.

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de 
Internet siguiente:
www.prixton.com         LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

MARCA MODELO DESCRIPCIÓN CATEGORÍA 

Prixton    TWS163 
WOOD

Auriculares Eco Audio

7



EN

Accessories

Charging Case Eartips

TYPE-C Charging Cable  Instructions

S M L

Wooden TWS

Correct wearing

Power on / off

Automatically turn off earphone : 
1. No connection after turning on, earphone turn off after 3 minutes.  
2. Turn off right away when voltage lower than 3.05V

Turn on: Long-press the touch area (middle of earbuds) 
white lights flashing.
Turn off: Long-press the touch area (middle of earbuds) 
white lights flashing
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Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Phone call mode

Music mode 

Pair with phones

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Voice assistant 

L R

L R

Wireless connection pairing:
The earbuds will automatically pairing, and then ready to connect with wireless 
connection once the charging case was opened.(Pairing: white lights flashing 
quickly. Completed pairing: white lights flashing slowly)

Rejecting a call: Long press for two seconds
Answering a call: Double tap the power button
Ending a Call: Double tap the power button

Voice assistant: Triple tap the left ear power button

Previous song: Long press left ear for two seconds
Next song: Long press the right ear for two seconds
Volume up: Click right ear volume up
Volume down: Click left ear volume down
Pause / Play: Double tap the power button

Earbuds will be ready to connect with mobile phone after L & R earbuds 
paired
Successfully pair automatically. Click searched earphone pair name 
"Prixton TWS163 Wood"
If L & R earbud fail to pair ,please put both earbuds back to charging 
case, close the charging case, then pair again after reopen
After earphones enters the pairing mode , if no operation is performed  
for 3 minutes , earphones will automatically shut down.
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Charge Earphone 

Charging case charging

Charging Case Parameters

Low power warning

Basic parameters

Charging: White light on all the time
Fully charged: After fully charged, the white light light goes out

Fully compatible TYPE-C charging cable.
LED display when charging to the charging case: Red light is on.
Fully charged for charging case LED display: White light is on.
Charging compartment power is less than 10% LED display: Red 
light flashes quickly.
When charging for earbuds: White light flashing slowly.

When the voltage is lower than 3.15V, earphone will automatically shut down after report 3 
times low battery prompt
Turn o� right away when voltage lower than 3.05V

When the earphones are lack of power, please charge earphones immediately to avoid 
a�ecting battery life.

Solution: JIELI   5.3
Speaker: Brass 6MM
Battery capacity: 2*50mAh
Music time: 6 hours
Charging time: 1 hour
Working distance: more than 10m

Size: 53*32.4*40.5MM
Weight: 39.3g
Charging port: TYPE-C Charging 
Cable（Support wireless charging）
Re-charging frequency for 
earphones : 2 times
Charge case capacity: 2 times
Input: DC5V      300mA 
Output: DC5V      22mA
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1. To avoid hearing damage, keep the volume at a moderate level. Avoid listening to music 
at high volume for long time, which can cause permanent damage or hearing loss to your 
hearing.
2. Do not use Wooden TWS  when driving, cycling, crossing the road, etc., which distracts 
your attention.
3. Do not disassemble or modify the earphone by any reason, otherwise it may cause  
Wooden TWS   to malfunction and burn. These are not covered by the warranty. 
4. Do not let  Wooden TWS  get wet with the liquid, otherwise it will cause serious damage 
to the device. Warranty is not covered for the damage caused by the water in the device.
5. Do not place  Wooden TWS  in a location exposed to the sun or high temperatures. High 
temperatures can shorten the life of electronic components, damage batteries, and 
deform some plastic parts.
6. Do not place  Wooden TWS  in a cold place to avoid damaging the internal circuit board.
7. Please avoid using  Wooden TWS   indicator near the eyes of children or animals.
8. Do not use  Wooden TWS  during thunderstorms. Thunderstorms can cause the device 
to malfunction and increase the risk of electric shock.
9. Do not drop, strongly vibrate, hit the product with a hard object, do not use harsh 
chemicals or detergents to clean  Wooden TWS , so as not to damage the internal circuit.

Improper battery replacement can be an explosion hazard and can only be replaced with 
a battery of the same type or equivalent.

For products with removable batteries, the batteries must be recycled or disposed of 
properly. For products that are not removable, disassembly is prohibited.
The battery is not allowed to be disassembled, impacted squeezed or put into fire. Do not 
expose the battery to conductive materials, liquids, fire or high temperatures.
Do not allow metal objects to touch the two poles of the battery. Do not continue to use 
the battery if it is inflated, leaking, odorous, or any other abnormality.
Do not use the battery after it has been immersed in water.
 If the battery is used improperly, it may explode or leak, resulting in burns and other 
personal injury; if the battery leaks, be careful and dispose of the battery immediately 
according to local battery management laws and regulations.

Note: Any attempt to remove or replace the battery will damage the product and void the 
product warranty.
Warning: Rechargeable batteries that supply power to this product must be disposed of 
properly for recycling.  Do not put the battery in a fire to avoid an explosion.

Safe Use Instructions
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WARRANTY POLICY

This product is guaranteed for 2 years from the date of purchase. When you have a 
problem that you can not solve, you must access the web www.prixton.com and click on 
the contact option to send us your assistance form. These technical and electrical 
specifications are those of typical units and may be changed without prior notice in order 
to provide improved equipment.

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, La Trastienda Digital located in  Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, 
Bizkaia hereby declare that the following goods, imported and selling at European market:

Are in compliance with the EC Council Directive of 2014/53/EU (EM DIRECTIVE) and 
harmonized standards and with the board of the 16th of April 2014.

The complete text of the UE Declaration of conformity is available anytime at this website 
address:
www.prixton.com 

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

BRAND MODEL DESCRIPTION CATEGORY 

Prixton    TWS163 
WOOD Eco Earbuds Audio

12



FR

Accessoires

Étui de chargement Embouts

Câble de chargement 
TYPE-C

Instructions

S M L

Écouteurs TWS en bois

Port correct

Allumer / Éteindre

Extinction automatique des écouteurs

Allumer : Maintenez la zone tactile (milieu des 
écouteurs) enfoncée jusqu'à ce que les lumières 
blanches clignotent.
Éteindre : Maintenez la zone tactile (milieu des 
écouteurs) enfoncée jusqu'à ce que les lumières 
blanches clignotent.

1. S'il n'y a pas de connexion après l'allumage, les écouteurs s'éteindront après 3 minutes.
2. Ils s'éteignent immédiatement lorsque la tension est inférieure à 3,05V.
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Les écouteurs s'appaireront automatiquement et seront prêts à se connecter sans fil une 
fois que l'étui de chargement sera ouvert. (Appairage : lumières blanches clignotant 
rapidement. Appairage terminé : lumières blanches clignotant lentement)

Appairage de connexion sans fil

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Mode appel téléphonique

Mode musique

Appairage avec les téléphones

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Assistant vocal

L R

L R

Les écouteurs seront prêts à se connecter avec le téléphone 
mobile après l'appairage automatique des écouteurs L et R. 
Cliquez sur le nom des écouteurs appairés "Prixton TWS163 
Wood".
Si les écouteurs L et R ne s'appairent pas, remettez les deux 
écouteurs dans l'étui de chargement, fermez l'étui, puis 
réappairez après l'avoir rouvert.
Une fois que les écouteurs entrent en mode d'appairage, s'il 
n'y a aucune opération effectuée pendant 3 minutes, les 
écouteurs s'éteindront automatiquement.

Rejeter un appel : Appuyez longuement 
pendant deux secondes.
Répondre à un appel : Touchez deux fois le 
bouton d'alimentation.
Terminer un appel : Touchez deux fois le 
bouton d'alimentation.

Chanson précédente : Appuyez longuement sur 
l'écouteur gauche pendant deux secondes.
Chanson suivante : Appuyez longuement sur 
l'écouteur droit pendant deux secondes.
Augmenter le volume : Cliquez sur l'écouteur droit.
Diminuer le volume : Cliquez sur l'écouteur gauche.
Pause / Lecture : Touchez deux fois le bouton 
d'alimentation.

Assistant vocal : Touchez trois fois le bouton 
d'alimentation de l'écouteur gauche.
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Chargement : Lumière blanche allumée en continu.
Complètement chargé : Une fois complètement 
chargé, la lumière blanche s'éteint.

Câble de chargement TYPE-C entièrement compatible.
Affichage LED lors du chargement de l'étui de chargement : 
Lumière rouge allumée.
Affichage LED complètement chargé pour l'étui de charge-
ment : Lumière blanche allumée.
Affichage LED de moins de 10% de puissance dans le compar-
timent de chargement : Lumière rouge clignotant rapidement.
Lors de la charge des écouteurs : Lumière blanche clignotant 
lentement.

Lorsque la tension est inférieure à 3,15V, les écouteurs s'éteindront automatiquement 
après avoir signalé trois fois l'avertissement de batterie faible.
Ils s'éteignent immédiatement lorsque la tension est inférieure à 3,05V.

Solution : JIELI 5.3
Haut-parleur : Laiton 6MM
Capacité de la batterie : 2*50mAh
Temps de musique : 6 heures
Temps de chargement : 1 heure
Distance de fonctionnement : plus de 10m

Taille : 5332.440.5MM
Poids : 39.3g
Port de chargement : Câble de chargement TYPE-C 
(compatible avec la charge sans fil)
Fréquence de recharge pour les écouteurs : 2 fois
Capacité de l'étui de chargement : 2 fois
Entrée : DC5V        300mA
Sortie : DC5V       22mA

Charger les écouteurs

Chargement de l'étui de chargement

Paramètres de l'étui de chargement

Avertissement de batterie faible

Paramètres de base
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Instructions d'utilisation sécurisée :

Pour éviter les dommages auditifs, maintenez le volume à un niveau modéré. Évitez 
d'écouter de la musique à un volume élevé pendant longtemps, car cela peut causer 
des dommages permanents ou une perte auditive.
N'utilisez pas les écouteurs TWS en bois en conduisant, en faisant du vélo, en traversant 
la route, etc., car cela distrait votre attention.
Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas les écouteurs pour aucune raison, sinon ils 
pourraient mal fonctionner et brûler. Cela n'est pas couvert par la garantie.
Ne laissez pas les écouteurs TWS en bois se mouiller avec des liquides, sinon cela 
causera de graves dommages à l'appareil. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages 
causés par l'eau dans l'appareil.
Ne placez pas les écouteurs TWS en bois dans un endroit exposé au soleil ou à des 
températures élevées. Les températures élevées peuvent raccourcir la durée de vie des 
composants électroniques, endommager les batteries et déformer certaines pièces en 
plastique.
Ne placez pas les écouteurs TWS en bois dans un endroit froid pour éviter 
d'endommager la carte de circuit interne.
Veuillez éviter d'utiliser les indicateurs des écouteurs TWS en bois près des yeux des 
enfants ou des animaux.
N'utilisez pas les écouteurs TWS en bois pendant les orages. Les orages peuvent 
provoquer un dysfonctionnement de l'appareil et augmenter le risque de choc 
électrique.
Ne laissez pas tomber, ne faites pas vibrer fortement et ne frappez pas le produit avec 
un objet dur, n'utilisez pas de produits chimiques ou de détergents agressifs pour 
nettoyer les écouteurs TWS en bois, afin de ne pas endommager le circuit interne.
Le remplacement incorrect de la batterie peut présenter un risque d'explosion et ne 
doit être remplacé que par une batterie du même type ou équivalent.

Pour les produits avec des batteries amovibles, les batteries doivent être recyclées ou 
éliminées correctement. Pour les produits qui ne sont pas amovibles, le démontage est 
interdit.
Il est interdit de démonter, d'impacter, de presser ou de mettre au feu la batterie. 
N'exposez pas la batterie à des matériaux conducteurs, des liquides, du feu ou des 
températures élevées.
Ne laissez pas des objets métalliques toucher les deux pôles de la batterie. Ne continuez 
pas à utiliser la batterie si elle est gonflée, fuit, dégage une odeur ou présente toute 
autre anomalie.
N'utilisez pas la batterie après qu'elle a été immergée dans l'eau.
Si la batterie est utilisée de manière incorrecte, elle peut exploser ou fuir, entraînant des 
brûlures et d'autres blessures corporelles ; si la batterie fuit, soyez prudent et éliminez la 
batterie immédiatement conformément aux lois et réglementations locales de gestion 
des batteries.

Remarque : Toute tentative de retirer ou de remplacer la batterie endommagera le 
produit et annulera la garantie du produit.
Avertissement : Les batteries rechargeables qui alimentent ce produit doivent être 
éliminées correctement pour le recyclage. Ne mettez pas la batterie dans le feu pour 
éviter une explosion.
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Politique de Garantie

Ce produit est garanti 2 ans à compter de la date d`achat. Lorsque vous avez un problème 
que vous ne pouvez pas résoudre, vous devez accéder au site www.prixton.com et cliquer 
sur l`option de contact pour nous envoyer votre formulaire d`assistance. Les 
caractéristiques techniques et électriques ici correspondent à des unités spécifiques et 
pourraient être modifiées sans préavis afin d’améliorer le matériel.

Déclaration de Conformité Simplifiée

La Trastienda Digital SL, en tant que propriétaire de la marque Prixton, située dans 
Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, déclare que le type d'équipe-
ment radioélectrique indiqué ci-dessous est le suivant:

Est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 16 avril 
2014.

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur Internet à 
l'adresse suivante: www.prixton.com   LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

MARQUE MODÈLE DESCRIPTION CATÉGORIE 

Prixton    TWS163
WOOD

Eco Earbuds Audio
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IT

Accessori

Custodia di ricarica Cuscinetti auricolari

Cavo di ricarica TYPE-C Istruzioni

S M L

Auricolari TWS in legno

Uso corretto

Accensione / Spegnimento

Spegnimento automatico degli auricolari

Accensione: Tieni premuta l'area tattile (centro degli 
auricolari) fino a quando le luci bianche lampeggiano.
Spegnimento: Tieni premuta l'area tattile (centro 
degli auricolari) fino a quando le luci bianche lampeg-
giano.

1. Se non c'è connessione dopo l'accensione, gli auricolari si spengono dopo 3 minuti.
2. Si spengono immediatamente quando la tensione è inferiore a 3,05V.
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Gli auricolari si accoppiano automaticamente e sono pronti per connettersi senza fili una 
volta aperta la custodia di ricarica. (Accoppiamento: luci bianche lampeggianti rapidamen-
te. Accoppiamento completato: luci bianche lampeggianti lentamente)

Accoppiamento della connessione wireless

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Modalità chiamata telefonica

Modalità musica

Accoppiamento con i telefoni

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Assistente vocale

L R

L R

Gli auricolari saranno pronti per connettersi con il telefono 
cellulare dopo l'accoppiamento automatico degli auricolari L 
e R. Clicca sul nome degli auricolari accoppiati "Prixton 
TWS163 Wood".
Se gli auricolari L e R non si accoppiano, rimettili nella 
custodia di ricarica, chiudi la custodia, quindi riaccoppiali 
dopo averla riaperta.
Dopo che gli auricolari entrano in modalità di accoppiamen-
to, se non viene effettuata alcuna operazione per 3 minuti, gli 
auricolari si spegneranno automaticamente.

Rifiutare una chiamata: Premi a lungo per due 
secondi.
Rispondere a una chiamata: Tocca due volte il 
pulsante di accensione.
Terminare una chiamata: Tocca due volte il 
pulsante di accensione.

Canzone precedente: Premi a lungo l'auricolare 
sinistro per due secondi.
Canzone successiva: Premi a lungo l'auricolare 
destro per due secondi.
Aumentare il volume: Clicca sull'auricolare destro.
Diminuire il volume: Clicca sull'auricolare sinistro.
Pausa / Riproduzione: Tocca due volte il pulsante di 
accensione.

Assistente vocale: Tocca tre volte il pulsante di 
accensione dell'auricolare sinistro.

19



In carica: Luce bianca accesa continuamente.
Completamente carica: Una volta completamente 
carica, la luce bianca si spegne.

Cavo di ricarica TYPE-C completamente compatibile.
Display LED durante la ricarica della custodia di ricarica: Luce 
rossa accesa.
Display LED completamente carico per la custodia di ricarica: 
Luce bianca accesa.
Display LED con meno del 10% di energia nel compartimento 
di ricarica: Luce rossa lampeggiante rapidamente.
Durante la ricarica degli auricolari: Luce bianca lampeggiante 
lentamente.

Quando la tensione è inferiore a 3,15V, gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente dopo 
aver segnalato tre volte l'avviso di batteria scarica.
Si spengono immediatamente quando la tensione è inferiore a 3,05V.

Soluzione: JIELI 5.3
Altoparlante: Ottone 6MM
Capacità della batteria: 2*50mAh
Tempo di riproduzione musicale: 6 ore
Tempo di ricarica: 1 ora
Distanza di funzionamento: più di 10m

Dimensioni: 5332.440.5MM
Peso: 39.3g
Porta di ricarica: Cavo di ricarica TYPE-C (supporta la 
ricarica wireless)
Frequenza di ricarica per gli auricolari: 2 volte
Capacità della custodia di ricarica: 2 volte
Ingresso: DC5V      300mA
Uscita: DC5V       22mA

Ricarica degli auricolari

Ricarica della custodia di ricarica

Parametri della custodia di ricarica

Avviso di batteria scarica

Parametri di base
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Istruzioni per un uso sicuro

Per evitare danni all'udito, mantieni il volume a un livello moderato. Evita di ascoltare 
musica a volume alto per lungo tempo, poiché può causare danni permanenti o perdita 
dell'udito.
Non usare gli auricolari TWS in legno durante la guida, il ciclismo, l'attraversamento 
della strada, ecc., poiché distrae la tua attenzione.
Non smontare né modificare gli auricolari per nessun motivo, altrimenti potrebbero 
funzionare male e bruciarsi. Questo non è coperto dalla garanzia.
Non lasciare che gli auricolari TWS in legno si bagnino con i liquidi, altrimenti causerà 
gravi danni al dispositivo. La garanzia non copre i danni causati dall'acqua nel 
dispositivo.
Non posizionare gli auricolari TWS in legno in un luogo esposto al sole o ad alte 
temperature. Le alte temperature possono ridurre la durata dei componenti elettronici, 
danneggiare le batterie e deformare alcune parti in plastica.
Non posizionare gli auricolari TWS in legno in un luogo freddo per evitare di 
danneggiare il circuito interno.
Evita di usare gli indicatori degli auricolari TWS in legno vicino agli occhi di bambini o 
animali.
Non usare gli auricolari TWS in legno durante i temporali. I temporali possono causare 
malfunzionamenti del dispositivo e aumentare il rischio di scosse elettriche.
Non lasciare cadere, non far vibrare fortemente e non colpire il prodotto con oggetti 
duri, non usare prodotti chimici aggressivi o detergenti per pulire gli auricolari TWS in 
legno, per evitare di danneggiare il circuito interno.
La sostituzione impropria della batteria può presentare un rischio di esplosione e deve 
essere sostituita solo con una batteria dello stesso tipo o equivalente.

Per i prodotti con batterie rimovibili, le batterie devono essere riciclate o smaltite 
correttamente. Per i prodotti che non sono rimovibili, lo smontaggio è vietato.
È vietato smontare, urtare, schiacciare o mettere nel fuoco la batteria. Non esporre la 
batteria a materiali conduttivi, liquidi, fuoco o alte temperature.
Non permettere che oggetti metallici tocchino i due poli della batteria. Non continuare a 
usare la batteria se è gonfia, perde, emette odori o presenta altre anomalie.
Non usare la batteria dopo che è stata immersa in acqua.
Se la batteria è usata in modo improprio, può esplodere o perdere, causando ustioni e 
altre lesioni personali; se la batteria perde, fai attenzione e smaltiscila immediatamente 
secondo le leggi e i regolamenti locali sulla gestione delle batterie.

Nota: Qualsiasi tentativo di rimuovere o sostituire la batteria danneggerà il prodotto e 
annullerà la garanzia del prodotto.
Avvertenza: Le batterie ricaricabili che alimentano questo prodotto devono essere 
smaltite correttamente per il riciclaggio. Non mettere la batteria nel fuoco per evitare 
un'esplosione.
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Politica di garanzia

Questo prodotto è garantito per 2 anni dalla data di acquisto. Quando hai un problema 
che non puoi risolvere, devi accedere al sito www.prixton.com e fare clic sull`opzione di 
contatto per inviarci il tuo modulo di assistenza. Le caratteristiche tecniche ed elettriche 
qui riportate corrispondono alle unità tipiche e possono essere modificate senza preavviso 
per migliorare le qualità del dispositivo.

Dichiarazione di Conformità UE Semplificata

Con la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL come proprietaria del marchio commerciale 
Prixton, situata presso Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dichiara 
che il tipo di apparecchiatura radioelettrica che si mostra qui di seguito:

È conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo e della commissione del 16 
aprile 2014.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile a questo indirizzo web:
www.prixton.com 

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

  MARCA MODELLO DESCRIZIONE CATEGORIA 

Prixton    TWS163 
WOOD

Eco Earbuds Audio

22



DE

Zubehör

Ladeetui Ohrstöpsel

TYPE-C-Ladekabel Anweisungen

S M L

Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer

Richtiges Tragen

Ein- / Ausschalten

Automatisches Ausschalten der Ohrhörer

Einschalten: Halten Sie den Berührungsbereich 
(Mitte der Ohrhörer) gedrückt, bis die weißen Lichter 
blinken.
Ausschalten: Halten Sie den Berührungsbereich 
(Mitte der Ohrhörer) gedrückt, bis die weißen Lichter 
blinken.

1. Keine Verbindung nach dem Einschalten, die Ohrhörer schalten sich nach 3 Minuten 
aus.
2. Schalten sich sofort aus, wenn die Spannung unter 3,05V fällt.
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Die Ohrhörer paaren sich automatisch und sind bereit, eine kabellose Verbindung 
herzustellen, sobald das Ladeetui geöffnet wird. (Paarung: weiße Lichter blinken schnell. 
Paarung abgeschlossen: weiße Lichter blinken langsam)

Kabelloses Verbindungspaaren

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Anrufmodus

Musikmodus

Paarung mit Handys

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Sprachassistent

L R

L R

Die Ohrhörer sind bereit, sich mit dem Mobiltelefon zu 
verbinden, nachdem die L & R Ohrhörer automatisch gepaart 
wurden. Klicken Sie auf den Namen des gefundenen 
Ohrhörers „Prixton TWS163 Wood“, um zu koppeln.
Wenn die L & R Ohrhörer nicht gekoppelt werden, legen Sie 
beide Ohrhörer zurück in das Ladeetui, schließen Sie das 
Ladeetui und versuchen Sie es erneut, nachdem Sie es 
wieder geöffnet haben.
Nachdem die Ohrhörer in den Pairing-Modus gewechselt 
sind, schalten sich die Ohrhörer automatisch aus, wenn 
innerhalb von 3 Minuten keine Aktion durchgeführt wird.

Anruf ablehnen: Zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt 
halten.
Anruf annehmen: Drücken Sie zweimal die 
Einschalttaste.
Anruf beenden: Drücken Sie zweimal die 
Einschalttaste.

Vorheriges Lied: Halten Sie das linke Ohrhörer zwei 
Sekunden lang gedrückt.
Nächstes Lied: Halten Sie das rechte Ohrhörer zwei 
Sekunden lang gedrückt.
Lautstärke erhöhen: Klicken Sie auf das rechte 
Ohrhörer.
Lautstärke verringern: Klicken Sie auf das linke 
Ohrhörer.
Pause / Wiedergabe: Drücken Sie zweimal die 
Einschalttaste.

Sprachassistent: Drücken Sie dreimal die Einschalt-
taste des linken Ohrhörers.
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Aufladen: Weißes Licht dauerhaft an.
Vollständig aufgeladen: Nach dem vollständigen 
Aufladen erlischt das weiße Licht.

Vollständig kompatibles TYPE-C-Ladekabel.
LED-Anzeige beim Aufladen des Ladeetuis: Rotes Licht 
leuchtet.
LED-Anzeige bei vollständig aufgeladenem Ladeetui: Weißes 
Licht leuchtet.
LED-Anzeige bei weniger als 10% Ladezustand: Rotes Licht 
blinkt schnell.
Beim Aufladen der Ohrhörer: Weißes Licht blinkt langsam.

Wenn die Spannung unter 3,15V fällt, schalten sich die Ohrhörer automatisch aus, 
nachdem dreimal ein niedriger Akkustand gemeldet wurde.
Schalten sich sofort aus, wenn die Spannung unter 3,05V fällt.

Lösung: JIELI 5.3
Lautsprecher: Messing 6MM
Batteriekapazität: 2*50mAh
Musikspielzeit: 6 Stunden
Ladezeit: 1 Stunde
Arbeitsentfernung: mehr als 10m

Größe: 5332,440,5MM
Gewicht: 39,3g
Ladeanschluss: TYPE-C-Ladekabel (unterstützt kabelloses 
Laden)
Wiederaufladehäufigkeit für Ohrhörer: 2 mal
Kapazität des Ladeetuis: 2 mal
Eingang: DC5V      300mA
Ausgang: DC5V      22mA

Ohrhörer aufladen

Ladeetui aufladen

Parameter des Ladeetuis

Warnung bei niedrigem Akkustand

Grundparameter
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Sicherheitshinweise

Um Hörschäden zu vermeiden, halten Sie die Lautstärke auf einem moderaten Niveau. 
Vermeiden Sie es, Musik über längere Zeit mit hoher Lautstärke zu hören, da dies zu 
dauerhaften Schäden oder Hörverlust führen kann.
Verwenden Sie die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer nicht beim Fahren, Radfahren, Überqueren der 
Straße usw., da dies Ihre Aufmerksamkeit ablenkt.
Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie die Ohrhörer aus keinem Grund, da sie sonst ausfallen 
und durchbrennen können. Dies ist nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt.
Lassen Sie die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer nicht mit Flüssigkeit in Kontakt kommen, da dies zu 
schweren Schäden am Gerät führen kann. Schäden durch Wasser sind nicht durch die 
Garantie abgedeckt.
Setzen Sie die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen 
Temperaturen aus. Hohe Temperaturen können die Lebensdauer der elektronischen 
Komponenten verkürzen, die Batterien beschädigen und einige Kunststoffteile 
verformen.
Platzieren Sie die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer nicht an einem kalten Ort, um Schäden an der 
internen Schaltung zu vermeiden.
Vermeiden Sie es, die Anzeige der Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer in die Augen von Kindern oder 
Tieren zu richten.
Verwenden Sie die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer nicht während eines Gewitters. Gewitter können 
das Gerät beschädigen und das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlags erhöhen.
Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen, nicht stark vibrieren und schlagen Sie es nicht mit 
einem harten Gegenstand. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder 
Reinigungsmittel, um die Holz-TWS-Ohrhörer zu reinigen, um Schäden an der internen 
Schaltung zu vermeiden.
Ein unsachgemäßer Batteriewechsel kann eine Explosionsgefahr darstellen und darf 
nur durch eine Batterie des gleichen Typs oder einer gleichwertigen ersetzt werden.

Bei Produkten mit entnehmbaren Batterien müssen die Batterien ordnungsgemäß 
recycelt oder entsorgt werden. Für Produkte, die nicht entnehmbar sind, ist das 
Zerlegen verboten.
Die Batterie darf nicht zerlegt, geschlagen, gedrückt oder ins Feuer geworfen werden. 
Setzen Sie die Batterie keinen leitenden Materialien, Flüssigkeiten, Feuer oder hohen 
Temperaturen aus.
Lassen Sie keine Metallgegenstände die beiden Pole der Batterie berühren. Verwenden 
Sie die Batterie nicht weiter, wenn sie aufgebläht ist, ausläuft, Gerüche abgibt oder eine 
andere Anomalie aufweist.
Verwenden Sie die Batterie nicht, nachdem sie ins Wasser getaucht wurde.
Wenn die Batterie unsachgemäß verwendet wird, kann sie explodieren oder auslaufen 
und Verbrennungen und andere Verletzungen verursachen. Wenn die Batterie ausläuft, 
entsorgen Sie die Batterie sofort gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften zur 
Batterieverwaltung.

Hinweis: Jeder Versuch, die Batterie zu entfernen oder zu ersetzen, beschädigt das 
Produkt und führt zum Erlöschen der Garantie.
Warnung: Die wiederaufladbaren Batterien, die dieses Produkt mit Strom versorgen, 
müssen ordnungsgemäß zum Recycling entsorgt werden. Werfen Sie die Batterie nicht 
ins Feuer, um eine Explosion zu vermeiden.
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Garantiepolitik

Für dieses Produkt gilt eine Garantie von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum. Wenn Sie ein Problem 
haben, das nicht gelöst werden kann, müssen Sie auf das Internet www.prixton.com 
zugreifen und auf die Kontaktoption klicken, um uns lhr Unterstützungsformular zu 
senden. Die elektrischen und technischen Eigenschaften, die hier genannt wurden, 
entsprechen typischen Geräten und können ohne Vorankündigung geändert werden, um 
ein besseres Gerät anzubieten.

Vereinfachte EU-einverständniserklärung

La Trastienda Digital SL als Inhaber der Handelsmarke Prixton, mit dem Standort Avenida 
Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, erklärt hiermit, dass das im Folgenden 
detaillierte radioelektrische Gerät:

der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/UE des Europaparlaments und –rats vom 16. April 2014 entspricht.

Der komplette Text der EU-Einverständniserklärung kann unter dem folgenden Link 
abgerufen werden:
www.prixton.com    LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

MARKE MODEL BESCHREIBUNG KATEGORIE 

Prixton    TWS163
WOOD

Eco Earbuds Audio

27



PT

Acessórios

Estojo de carregamento Pontas de ouvido

Cabo de carregamento 
TYPE-C

Instruções

S M L

Fones TWS de madeira

Uso correto

Ligar / Desligar

Desligamento automático do fone

Ligar: Pressione e segure a área de toque (meio dos 
fones) até que as luzes brancas pisquem.
Desligar: Pressione e segure a área de toque (meio 
dos fones) até que as luzes brancas pisquem.

1. Sem conexão após ligar, o fone se desligará após 3 minutos.
2. Desligue imediatamente quando a voltagem for inferior a 3,05V.
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Os fones de ouvido emparelham automaticamente e estão prontos para se conectar sem 
fio assim que o estojo de carregamento for aberto. (Emparelhamento: luzes brancas 
piscando rapidamente. Emparelhamento concluído: luzes brancas piscando lentamente)

Emparelhamento da conexão sem fio

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Modo de chamada telefônica

Modo de música

Emparelhamento com telefones

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Assistente de voz

L R

L R

Os fones de ouvido estarão prontos para se conectar ao 
telefone móvel após os fones L & R se emparelharem automa-
ticamente. Clique no nome do fone pesquisado "Prixton 
TWS163 Wood" para emparelhar.
Se os fones L & R falharem ao emparelhar, coloque ambos de 
volta no estojo de carregamento, feche o estojo e tente 
emparelhar novamente após abrir.
Depois que os fones entrarem no modo de emparelhamento, 
se nenhuma operação for realizada em 3 minutos, os fones se 
desligarão automaticamente.

Rejeitar uma chamada: Pressione e segure por 
dois segundos.
Atender uma chamada: Toque duas vezes no 
botão de energia.
Terminar uma chamada: Toque duas vezes no 
botão de energia.

Música anterior: Pressione e segure o fone esquerdo 
por dois segundos.
Próxima música: Pressione e segure o fone direito 
por dois segundos.
Aumentar volume: Clique no fone direito.
Diminuir volume: Clique no fone esquerdo.
Pausar / Reproduzir: Toque duas vezes no botão de 
energia.

Assistente de voz: Toque três vezes no botão de 
energia do fone esquerdo.
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Carregando: Luz branca acesa o tempo todo.
Totalmente carregado: Após totalmente carregado, a 
luz branca se apaga.

Cabo de carregamento TYPE-C totalmente compatível.
Exibição de LED durante o carregamento do estojo de carrega-
mento: Luz vermelha acesa.
Exibição de LED totalmente carregado do estojo de carrega-
mento: Luz branca acesa.
Exibição de LED com menos de 10% de energia no comparti-
mento de carregamento: Luz vermelha piscando rapidamente.
Ao carregar os fones: Luz branca piscando lentamente.

Quando a voltagem for inferior a 3,15V, os fones se desligarão automaticamente após 
alertar três vezes sobre a baixa bateria.
Desligue imediatamente quando a voltagem for inferior a 3,05V.

Solução: JIELI 5.3
Alto-falante: Latão 6MM
Capacidade da bateria: 2*50mAh
Tempo de música: 6 horas
Tempo de carregamento: 1 hora
Distância de trabalho: mais de 10m

Tamanho: 5332.440.5MM
Peso: 39.3g
Porta de carregamento: Cabo de carregamento TYPE-C 
(suporta carregamento sem fio)
Frequência de recarga para os fones: 2 vezes
Capacidade do estojo de carregamento: 2 vezes
Entrada: DC5V       300mA
Saída: DC5V       22mA

Carregar fone

Carregamento do estojo de carregamento

Parâmetros do estojo de carregamento

Aviso de baixa potência

Parâmetros básicos
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Instruções para uso seguro

Para evitar danos à audição, mantenha o volume em um nível moderado. Evite ouvir 
música em volume alto por muito tempo, pois isso pode causar danos permanentes ou 
perda de audição.
Não use os fones TWS de madeira ao dirigir, andar de bicicleta, atravessar a rua, etc., 
pois isso pode distrair sua atenção.
Não desmonte ou modifique os fones por qualquer motivo, caso contrário, pode causar 
mau funcionamento e queima. Isso não é coberto pela garantia.
Não deixe os fones TWS de madeira entrarem em contato com líquidos, caso contrário, 
isso causará sérios danos ao dispositivo. Danos causados por água no dispositivo não 
são cobertos pela garantia.
Não coloque os fones TWS de madeira em um local exposto ao sol ou a altas 
temperaturas. Altas temperaturas podem encurtar a vida útil dos componentes 
eletrônicos, danificar baterias e deformar algumas partes de plástico.
Não coloque os fones TWS de madeira em um local frio para evitar danos à placa de 
circuito interno.
Evite usar o indicador dos fones TWS de madeira perto dos olhos de crianças ou 
animais.
Não use os fones TWS de madeira durante tempestades. Tempestades podem causar 
mau funcionamento do dispositivo e aumentar o risco de choque elétrico.
Não deixe cair, não faça vibrações fortes e não bata o produto com um objeto duro. Não 
use produtos químicos agressivos ou detergentes para limpar os fones TWS de madeira, 
para evitar danos ao circuito interno.
A substituição imprópria da bateria pode representar um risco de explosão e deve ser 
substituída apenas por uma bateria do mesmo tipo ou equivalente.

Para produtos com baterias removíveis, as baterias devem ser recicladas ou descartadas 
adequadamente. Para produtos que não são removíveis, o desmonte é proibido.
Não é permitido desmontar, bater, espremer ou colocar a bateria no fogo. Não exponha 
a bateria a materiais condutivos, líquidos, fogo ou altas temperaturas.
Não permita que objetos metálicos toquem os dois polos da bateria. Não continue 
usando a bateria se ela estiver inchada, vazando, com cheiro ou qualquer outra 
anomalia.
Não use a bateria depois que ela tiver sido submersa em água.
Se a bateria for usada de forma inadequada, pode explodir ou vazar, resultando em 
queimaduras e outras lesões pessoais. Se a bateria vazar, descarte-a imediatamente de 
acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais de gestão de baterias.

Nota: Qualquer tentativa de remover ou substituir a bateria danificará o produto e 
anulará a garantia do produto.
Aviso: As baterias recarregáveis que alimentam este produto devem ser descartadas 
adequadamente para reciclagem. Não coloque a bateria no fogo para evitar uma 
explosão.
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Política de garantia

Em cumprimento do estabelecido no Decreto-Lei n.º 84/2021 
https://dre.pt/dre/detalhe/decreto-lei/84-2021-172938301, colocamos à disposição dos 
interessados toda a informação necessária para poder exercer todos os direitos de desistir 
de acordo com as normas contidas nesta lei, dando por cumpridos os requisitos que a lei 
exige ao vendedor no contrato de venda. As características técnicas e eléctricas que aqui 
se indicam podem ser válidas para outras unidades semelhantes às nossas e poderão ser 
trocadas sem aviso prévio com o objetivo de oferecer um equipamento melhor.

Declaração de Conformidade Simplificada

Pela presente, a La Trastienda Digital SL, na qualidade de proprietária da marca comercial 
Prixton, com sede no Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara 
que o tipo de equipamento radioelétrico que de seguida se expõe:

Está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho 
de 16 de abril de 2014.

O texto completo da declaração UE de conformidade pode ser consultado no seguinte 
endereço Web:
www.prixton.com    LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

MARCA MODELO DESCRIÇÃO CATEGORIA 

Prixton    TWS163 
WOOD

Eco Earbuds Audio
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NL

Accessoires

Oplaadcase Oortips

TYPE-C oplaadkabel Instructies

S M L

Houten TWS-oortjes

Correct dragen

In- / Uitschakelen

Automatisch uitschakelen van de oortjes

Inschakelen: Houd het aanraakgebied (midden van 
de oortjes) ingedrukt tot de witte lampjes knipperen.
Uitschakelen: Houd het aanraakgebied (midden van 
de oortjes) ingedrukt tot de witte lampjes knipperen.

1. Geen verbinding na inschakelen, oortjes schakelen uit na 3 minuten.
2. Schakel direct uit als de spanning lager is dan 3,05V.
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De oortjes paren automatisch en zijn klaar voor draadloze verbinding zodra de oplaadcase 
wordt geopend. (Paring: witte lampjes knipperen snel. Paring voltooid: witte lampjes 
knipperen langzaam)

Draadloze verbindingsparing

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Prixton TWS163 Wood

Telefoonmodus

Muziekmodus

Paring met telefoons

<Set up

Wireless

Other devices

Click to pair

not connected

L R

L R

Spraakassistent

L R

L R

De oortjes zijn klaar om te verbinden met de mobiele 
telefoon nadat de L & R oortjes automatisch zijn gepaard. Klik 
op de naam van de gevonden oortjes "Prixton TWS163 Wood" 
om te paren.
Als de L & R oortjes niet paren, plaats beide oortjes terug in 
de oplaadcase, sluit de oplaadcase en probeer opnieuw te 
paren nadat je deze opnieuw hebt geopend.
Nadat de oortjes de koppelmodus zijn binnengegaan, 
schakelen de oortjes automatisch uit als er binnen 3 minuten 
geen handeling wordt uitgevoerd.

Oproep weigeren: Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt.
Oproep beantwoorden: Dubbelklik op de 
aan/uit-knop.
Oproep beëindigen: Dubbelklik op de 
aan/uit-knop.

Vorig nummer: Houd het linker oortje 2 seconden 
ingedrukt.
Volgend nummer: Houd het rechter oortje 2 
seconden ingedrukt.
Volume omhoog: Klik op het rechter oortje.
Volume omlaag: Klik op het linker oortje.
Pauze / Afspelen: Dubbelklik op de aan/uit-knop.

Spraakassistent: Druk driemaal op de aan/uit-knop 
van het linker oortje.
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Opladen: Wit lampje brandt constant.
Volledig opgeladen: Na volledig opladen gaat het 
witte lampje uit.

Volledig compatibele TYPE-C oplaadkabel.
LED-display tijdens het opladen van de oplaadcase: Rood 
lampje brandt.
LED-display volledig opgeladen oplaadcase: Wit lampje 
brandt.
LED-display minder dan 10% batterij in de oplaadcase: Rood 
lampje knippert snel.
Tijdens het opladen van de oortjes: Wit lampje knippert 
langzaam.

Wanneer de spanning lager is dan 3,15V, schakelen de oortjes automatisch uit na 
driemaal een melding van lage batterij.
Schakel direct uit als de spanning lager is dan 3,05V.

Oplossing: JIELI 5.3
Speaker: Messing 6MM
Batterijcapaciteit: 2*50mAh
Muziektijd: 6 uur
Oplaadtijd: 1 uur
Werkafstand: meer dan 10m

Afmetingen: 5332,440,5MM
Gewicht: 39,3g
Oplaadpoort: TYPE-C oplaadkabel (ondersteunt draadloos 
opladen)
Herlaadfrequentie voor oortjes: 2 keer
Capaciteit van de oplaadcase: 2 keer
Ingang: DC5V      300mA
Uitgang: DC5V      22mA

Oortjes opladen

Oplaadcase opladen

Parameters van de oplaadcase

Waarschuwing bij laag vermogen

Basisparameters
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Veiligheidsinstructies

Om gehoorbeschadiging te voorkomen, houd het volume op een matig niveau. Vermijd 
langdurig luisteren naar muziek op hoog volume, wat permanente schade of 
gehoorverlies kan veroorzaken.
Gebruik de Houten TWS-oortjes niet tijdens het autorijden, fietsen, oversteken van de 
weg, enz., omdat dit je aandacht kan afleiden.
Demonteer of wijzig de oortjes om geen enkele reden, anders kunnen ze defect raken 
en verbranden. Dit wordt niet gedekt door de garantie.
Laat de Houten TWS-oortjes niet in contact komen met vloeistof, anders kan dit 
ernstige schade aan het apparaat veroorzaken. Schade veroorzaakt door water in het 
apparaat wordt niet gedekt door de garantie.
Plaats de Houten TWS-oortjes niet op een plek die wordt blootgesteld aan zonlicht of 
hoge temperaturen. Hoge temperaturen kunnen de levensduur van elektronische 
componenten verkorten, batterijen beschadigen en sommige plastic onderdelen 
vervormen.
Plaats de Houten TWS-oortjes niet op een koude plek om schade aan de interne 
printplaat te voorkomen.
Vermijd het gebruik van de indicator van de Houten TWS-oortjes in de buurt van de 
ogen van kinderen of dieren.
Gebruik de Houten TWS-oortjes niet tijdens onweer. Onweer kan het apparaat 
beschadigen en het risico op elektrische schokken verhogen.
Laat het product niet vallen, sterke trillingen ondergaan en sla het niet met een hard 
voorwerp. Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of schoonmaakmiddelen om de 
Houten TWS-oortjes schoon te maken om schade aan de interne schakeling te 
voorkomen.
Het onjuist vervangen van de batterij kan een explosiegevaar vormen en mag alleen 
worden vervangen door een batterij van hetzelfde type of equivalent.

Voor producten met verwijderbare batterijen moeten de batterijen correct worden 
gerecycled of afgevoerd. Voor producten die niet verwijderbaar zijn, is demontage 
verboden.
De batterij mag niet worden gedemonteerd, geslagen, geperst of in het vuur worden 
gegooid. Stel de batterij niet bloot aan geleidende materialen, vloeistoffen, vuur of hoge 
temperaturen.
Laat geen metalen voorwerpen de twee polen van de batterij raken. Blijf de batterij niet 
gebruiken als deze opgezwollen is, lekt, geurt of een andere afwijking vertoont.
Gebruik de batterij niet nadat deze in water is ondergedompeld.
Als de batterij onjuist wordt gebruikt, kan deze exploderen of lekken, wat kan resulteren 
in brandwonden en andere persoonlijk letsel. Als de batterij lekt, wees voorzichtig en 
gooi de batterij onmiddellijk weg volgens de lokale batterijbeheerwetten en 
-voorschriften.

Opmerking: Elke poging om de batterij te verwijderen of te vervangen, zal het product 
beschadigen en de garantie van het product ongeldig maken.
Waarschuwing: Oplaadbare batterijen die dit product van stroom voorzien, moeten 
correct worden afgevoerd voor recycling. Gooi de batterij niet in het vuur om een 
explosie te voorkomen.
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Garantie beleid

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Dit product voldoet aan de in het land van aankoop geldende garantiewetgeving. Als u 
een probleem hebt dat u niet kunt oplossen, moet u naar www.prixton.com gaan en op 
de contactoptie klikken om ons uw assistentieformulier toe te sturen.

Hierbij verklaart La Trastienda Digital SL, als eigenaar van het handelsmerk Prixton, en 
gevestigd in het Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dat de 
radioapparatuur die hierna wordt beschreven:

Strookt met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 16 april 2014.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op de volgende internetsite:
www.prixton.com     LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

 MERK MODEL  BESCHRIJVING CATEGORIE

Prixton TWS163
WOOD Eco Earbuds Audio

Deze technische en elektrische specificaties kunnen te allen tijde en zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving worden gewijzigd om het apparaat nog te verbeteren.
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